l) No petitions for leave to intervene or protests were filed. 

2) Background investigation was performed with no areas of concern. Noted, however, background results 
have not returned for all. Therefore, this is included as a compliance item. (Attachment E) 

3) Pro Forma Balance Sheet includes one hundred and twelve (112) vehicles; reports 12.45% equity ratio. A 
cash infusion of-will be necessary in order to meet the equity ratio, the 1:1 current ratio, and 90~ 
day fixed expense financial requirements and is included as a compliance item. (Attachment F). 

4) Pro Forma Income Statement projects $12,788,462 combined in revenues with net income of $545,426 in